Co-Borrower(s) that the Authorized Officer has taken over possession in exercise of powers conferred under 
Section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, which is to be sold by way 
of auction on “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis”, and “No Recourse Basis” for 
recovery of Rs.68,71,290.90/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety and 
Paise Ninety Only), along with interest outstanding as onwards 05-10-2024 against Loan Account Number
KLAP2483 due to the Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited, (Secured Creditor) with further Interest and 
additional/Penal, due to the Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement)

[...]

Mtrs equivalent to 4844 Sq. Yards situated at Village Navghar, Mira Road East, Mira 
Bhayander, Thane - 401107.

Demand Notice u/s 13(2) Date -04.10.2024 Physical Possession Date - 15.11.2025
Publication Date - 19.11.2025

Reserve Price :(In Rs.)
Rs.1,01,84,400/- (Rupees One 

Crore One Lakh Eighty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Only)

E-Auction Date:
04/02/2026 from 11:00 AM (with 

unlimited extension of 5 min each)

Earnest Money Deposit :(In Rs.)
Rs.10,18,440/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred 

Forty Only)
EMD Submission Last Date:

03/02/2026 up to 4:00 PM.

Bid Increment Amount :
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Thousand Only)

Inspection Date:
04/01/2026 to 03/02/2026 Between

11:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

Sd/- Authorised Officer
Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited